

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6951/2010

GURMAIL KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

The ld. Advocate, Ms Jyoti Mendiratta has been finally granted three weeks' time to carry out the necessary corrections with respect to the objections raised by the office in her counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file the proof of dasti service.

List again on 17.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR