

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6951/2010

GURMAIL KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for respondent no.2 confirms that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

Nobody is present for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit on 18.9.2010 stating that it is for the 'respondents' whereas it is filed on behalf of respondent no.1 only. Except this defect, matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court in view of statement by respondent No.2.

However, respondent No.1 shall take appropriate steps to cure the said defects at the earliest.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj