

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6951/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2009 in RSA No.257/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMAIL KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission  
to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Jhansi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No ground is made out for interference  
with the concurrent findings of the courts below.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER